Confidential per WAC 480-07-160
   Exh. SLC-2C

   Docket UE-21____
   Witness: Sherona L. Cheung

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

PACIFICORP dba
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Respondent.

Docket UE-21____

PACIFICORP

REDACTED EXHIBIT OF SHERONA L. CHEUNG

Summary of Revenue Requirement Impacts

July 2021

Tab 1

Exhibit SLC-2C
1 of 18

Page 1.1PacifiCorp
Washington Limited-Issue Rate Filing
Results of Operations

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(From UE-191024 Settlement JAM/RAM - Results Tab) (1) + (2) (3) + (4)

Results with
Price Change

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total Normalized
Results

Price Change
Results with
Price Change

1   Operating Revenues:
2 General Business Revenues 366,359,248   - 366,359,248 (616,597) 365,742,651
3 Interdepartmental - - - -
4 Special Sales 2,218,214   - 2,218,214 2,218,214
5 Other Operating Revenues 13,849,210   - 13,849,210 13,849,210
6   Total Operating Revenues 382,426,672   - 382,426,672 (616,597) 381,810,076
7
8   Operating Expenses:
9 Steam Production 68,669,129   - 68,669,129 68,669,129

10 Nuclear Production - - - -
11 Hydro Production 3,407,008   - 3,407,008 3,407,008
12 Other Power Supply 52,058,273   - 52,058,273 52,058,273
13 Transmission 16,427,542   - 16,427,542 16,427,542
14 Distribution 12,374,940   - 12,374,940 12,374,940
15 Customer Accounting 7,101,913   - 7,101,913 (3,172) 7,098,741
16 Customer Service & Info 1,037,714   - 1,037,714 1,037,714
17 Sales - - - -
18 Administrative & General 6,531,280   - 6,531,280 6,531,280
19   Total O&M Expenses 167,607,799   - 167,607,799 (3,172) 167,604,628
20 Depreciation 117,309,607   (288,836) 117,020,772   117,020,772
21 Amortization 7,134,745   - 7,134,745 7,134,745
22 Taxes Other Than Income 24,625,697   - 24,625,697 (25,589) 24,600,108
23 Income Taxes - Federal 3,670,094   765,455 4,435,549   (123,446) 4,312,103
24 Income Taxes - State - - - - -
25 Income Taxes - Def Net (15,901,789)   (692,787) (16,594,576)   (16,594,576)
26 Investment Tax Credit Adj. - - - -
27 Misc Revenue & Expense 65,435 - 65,435 65,435
28   Total Operating Expenses: 304,511,588   (216,167) 304,295,421   (152,206) 304,143,215
29
30   Operating Rev For Return: 77,915,084   216,167 78,131,251   (464,391) 77,666,860
31
32   Rate Base:
33 Electric Plant In Service 2,182,560,254   (14,570,277)   2,167,989,977   2,167,989,977
34 Plant Held for Future Use 34,943 - 34,943 34,943
35 Misc Deferred Debits 430,572 - 430,572 430,572
36 Elec Plant Acq Adj - - - -
37 Nuclear Fuel - - - -
38 Prepayments - - - -
39 Fuel Stock - - - -
40 Material & Supplies 0 - 0 0
41 Working Capital 23,459,505   - 23,459,505 23,459,505
42 Weatherization 5,093 - 5,093 5,093
43 Misc Rate Base - - - -
44   Total Electric Plant: 2,206,490,367   (14,570,277)   2,191,920,090   - 2,191,920,090
45
46 Rate Base Deductions:
47 Accum Prov For Deprec (764,511,700)   3,732,209   (760,779,491)   (760,779,491)
48 Accum Prov For Amort (61,873,797)   - (61,873,797) (61,873,797)
49 Accum Def Income Tax (236,009,449)   7,375,686   (228,633,762) (228,633,762)
50 Unamortized ITC (19,597) - (19,597) (19,597)
51 Customer Adv For Const (2,479,813)   - (2,479,813) (2,479,813)
52 Customer Service Deposits (2,829,106)   - (2,829,106) (2,829,106)
53 Misc Rate Base Deductions (51,955,666)   - (51,955,666) (51,955,666)
54 -
55   Total Rate Base Deductions (1,119,679,128)   11,107,895   (1,108,571,233)   - (1,108,571,233)
56
57   Total Rate Base: 1,086,811,238   (3,462,382)   1,083,348,857   - 1,083,348,857
58
59 Return on Rate Base 7.17% 0.04% 7.21% -0.04% 7.17%
60 Return on Equity 9.50% 0.09% 9.59% -0.09% 9.50%
61 Estimated Price Change 0 (616,597) (616,597)
62
63 TAX CALCULATION:
64 Operating Revenue 65,683,389   288,836 65,972,224   (587,837) 65,384,388
65 Other Deductions -
66 Interest (AFUDC) (3,016,520)   - (3,016,520) (3,016,520)
67 Interest 27,206,102   (86,674) 27,119,429 27,119,429
68 Schedule "M" Additions 159,781,242   (671,524) 159,109,718 159,109,718
69 Schedule "M" Deductions 111,825,408   (3,941,040)   107,884,368 107,884,368
70 Income Before Tax 89,449,640   3,645,025   93,094,665   (587,837) 92,506,829
71
72 State Income Taxes - - - - -
73 Taxable Income 89,449,640   3,645,025   93,094,665   (587,837) 92,506,829
74
75 Federal Income Taxes Before Credits 18,784,424   765,455 19,549,880   (123,446) 19,426,434
76 Energy Tax Credits (15,114,331)   - (15,114,331) (15,114,331)
77 Federal Income Taxes 3,670,094   765,455 4,435,549 (123,446) 4,312,103

Exhibit SLC-2C
2 of 18

N
O

I
R

at
e

B
as

e
R

ev
. R

eq
.

S
et

tl
em

en
t

A
m

o
u

n
t

20
21

 G
R

C
 U

E
-1

91
02

4
78

,0
75

,7
03

1,
08

6,
81

1,
23

8

(2

13
,2

63
)

L
in

e
N

o
.

A
d

j.
N

o
.

1
1

W
in

d
&

 T
ra

ns
m

is
si

on
 C

ap
ita

l T
ru
e-
U
p

21
7,

82
9

4,

00
4,

14
3

91

,9
26

2

2
W

IJ
A

M
 T

ra
ns

m
is

si
on

 T
ra

ns
iti

on
 A

dj
13

4,
86

2

(6
,2

06
,8

28
)

(7
69

,8
85

)

3
3

In
te

re
st

 T
ru

e
U

p
(1

8,
20

1)

-
24

,1
67

4